County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 14-00420, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the Service League of Santa Barbara General Hospital Donation Acceptance, as follows:

- a) Accept a cash donation of \$20,000.00 from the Service League of Santa Barbara General Hospital to the Santa Barbara County Public Health Department; and
- b) Determine that these activities are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and are exempt from environmental review per CEQA Guideline Section 15378(b)(4), since they are a government fiscal activity that does not involve any commitment to a specific project that may result in a potentially significant effect on the environment.